



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

ICTR-98-44D-T 4419
27-05-2010
(4419-4418) Iwah

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before Judges: Solomy Balungi Bossa, Presiding
Bakhtiyar Tuzmukhamedov
Mparany Rajohnson

Registrar: Adama Dieng

Date: 27 May 2010

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Callixte NZABONIMANA
Case No. ICTR-98-44D-T

JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES
RECEIVED
2010 MAY 27 AM 11:39

**CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION ON 3RD MOTION OF DEFENDANT NZABONIMANA
FOR DISCLOSURE OF EVIDENCE**
(Rules 54, 66, 68 and 73 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence)


Office of the Prosecutor
Paul Ng'arua
Memory Maposa
Simba Mawere
Ndeye Marie Ka
Mary Diana Karanja


Defence Counsel
Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse
Philippe Laroche


88

1. On 19 May 2010, the Trial Chamber rendered its Decision on 3rd Motion of Defendant Nzabonimana for Disclosure of Evidence. In that Decision, the opening paragraph erroneously stated that “[o]n 9 and 10 December 2010, the Trial Chamber conducted a deposition of witness Straton Sibomana in Kigali, Rwanda...”. The correct dates of that deposition were in fact 9 and 10 December 2009.

Arusha, 27 May 2010, done in English.


Solomy Balungi Bossa
Presiding Judge


Bakhtiyar Fazmukhamedov
Judge


Mparany Rajohnson
Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]

